

IFB 11-007/KJS

Drainage Improvements to South Central Gardens Area

Final Tab - February 22, 2011

					Simco Enterprises, Ltd 3101 Main Avenue Groves, Texas 77619 Attn: Mark Simon	Placo, Ltd. P.O. Box 8120 Lumberton, Texas 77657 Attn: John R. Plake, III	Raytec Construction Resources 1901 Hollister Houston, Texas 77080 Attn: Thomas Pena	Williamson Construction & Equipment 2575 Highway 69S Lumberton, Texas 77657 Attn: Randel Williamson	Allco P.O. Box 3684 Beaumont, Texas 77704-3684 Attn: T.W. Harrison	Brystar Contracting, Inc. 8385 Chemical Road Beaumont, Texas 77705 Attn: Bryan Phelps				
Item No.	Aprx. Code	Qty.	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
104	101	700	SY	Remove Concrete (Driveways) (6")	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 18.51	\$ 12,957.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00
104	102	170	SY	Remove Asphalt (Pavement)	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 1,851.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00
104	103	220	SY	Remove Asphalt (Driveways)	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 10.89	\$ 2,395.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
104	104	30	SY	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 11.98	\$ 359.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00
162	101	380	SY	Sodding for Erosion Control	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 1,447.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00
247	101	1250	SY	Flexible Base (6")	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18.51	\$ 23,137.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 21,875.00
351	101	360	SY	Flexible Pavement Repair (Pavement & Driveways)	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 43.55	\$ 15,678.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,440.00
361	101	590	SY	Full Depth Concrete Repair (Driveway 6")	\$ 55.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 97.98	\$ 57,808.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 27,140.00
400	101	100	TON	Cement Stabilized Sand Backfill	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23.95	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
402	101	1	LS	Design of Trench Safety Complete	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,721.78	\$ 2,721.78	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
402	102	1000	LF	Trench Excavation Protection Complete in Place	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
420	101	7	Ea.	Concrete Structures (6'x12' manhole) Complete in Place	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,987.91	\$ 41,915.37	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 39,900.00
420	102	1	Ea.	Concrete Structures (8'x23' manhole) Complete in Place	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,064.53	\$ 13,064.53	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
420	103	11	Ea.	Concrete Structures (Manhole with Split Casing) CIP	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4,354.84	\$ 47,903.24	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 42,900.00
464	101	3200	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (15"), Complete in Place	\$ 60.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 47.90	\$ 153,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 188,800.00
464	102	2050	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (18"), Complete in Place	\$ 60.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 50.08	\$ 102,664.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 86,100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 116,850.00
464	103	70	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (21"), Complete in Place	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 54.44	\$ 3,810.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 4,095.00
464	104	300	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24"), Complete in Place	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 60.97	\$ 18,291.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 18,450.00
464	105	12	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (30"), Complete in Place	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.36	\$ 1,084.32	\$ 78.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 852.00
464	106	180	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (36"), Complete in Place	\$ 125.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 108.87	\$ 19,596.60	\$ 84.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.50	\$ 16,290.00
464	107	40	LF	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (42"), Complete in Place	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 130.65	\$ 5,226.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00
464	110	465	LF	HDPE DR17 (IPS) Pipe (36") Directional Drilled, CIP	\$ 180.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 435.48	\$ 202,498.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 102,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 69,285.00
465	101	12	Ea.	Inlet (Precast with Grate) Complete in Place	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,633.07	\$ 19,596.84	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
467	101	1	Ea.	Safety End Treatment (3'x18") Complete in Place	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 816.53	\$ 816.53	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
467	102	10	Ea.	Safety End Treatment (6'x24") Complete in Place	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,040.81	\$ 10,408.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
467	103	11	Ea.	Safety End Treatment (6'x36") Complete in Place	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,796.37	\$ 19,760.07	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
476	101	160	LF	Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 48-inch OD Steel Casing, 11/16" Wall Thickness, Including End Seals, CIP	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 952.62	\$ 152,419.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 174,400.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 114,400.00
9040	108	50	LF	HDPE Pipe (18"), Including Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding & Backfill, Complete in Place	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 94.72	\$ 4,736.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 2,725.00
9040	109	80	LF	HDPE Pipe (24"), Including Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding & Backfill, Complete in Place	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.56	\$ 6,444.80	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 4,760.00
9040	111	2500	LF	HDPE Pipe (36"), Including Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding & Backfill, Complete in Place	\$ 75.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 79.48	\$ 198,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 211,250.00
9040	112	40	LF	HDPE Pipe (42"), Including Cement Stabilized Sand Bedding & Backfill, Complete in Place	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 174.19	\$ 6,967.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 3,940.00
A1	1	LS		Mobilization Bonds & Insurance (Cannot exceed 55 of Total Amount Base Bid)	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67,951.28	\$ 67,951.28	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
A2	1	LS		Regrade Existing Ditches to Lines and Grade Shown on plans, Including Disposal of Spoil Material. ALL LOCATIONS within Residential Subdivision (plan sheets 5-16. Complete	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 30,083.79	\$ 30,083.79	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A3	1	LS		Regrade Existing Ditches to Lines and Grade Shown on plans, Including Disposal of Spoil Material. Areas Located Along SH 347 (Plan Sheets 17 & 18) Complete	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,402.63	\$ 10,402.63	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
A4	1	LS		Lower 6-inch Waterline at Approx STA 0+00 Shown on Plan Sheet 4, Including Adaptors, Fittings, and Related Materials, to Provide 12-inch Minimum Separation Distance Between the Existing Waterline and Proposed 36-inch Storm Sewer Pipes, Complete in Place	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,810.48	\$ 3,810.48	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
A5	1	LS		Furnish, Install & Maintain Traffic Control Signage & Barricades for all work areas located within the project, EXCEPT for the area described as DEDUCTIVE Alternate No. 1 (Deductive Alternate No. 1 is Shown on Plan Sheets 17 & 18).	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,987.91	\$ 5,987.91	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A6	1	LS		Furnish, Install & Maintain Traffic Control Signage & Barricades for All Work Areas Described as DEDUCTIVE Alternate No 1 (Plan Sheets 17 & 18)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,721.78	\$ 2,721.78	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
A7	130	LF		Jacking, Boring or Tunneling 48-inch OD Steel Casting, 0.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 669.56	\$ 87,042.80	\$ 750.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 78,650.00
Total Amount Base Bid					\$ 1,485,320.00	\$ 1,359,025.65	\$ 1,269,236.00	\$ 1,118,296.00	\$ 1,119,107.00	\$ 1,341,880.00				
Deductive ALTERNATE No. 1					\$ 83,686.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 86,452.00	\$ 61,708.00	\$ 70,112.00	\$ 77,446.00				